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Question 1: You state that the cut-over date "for any new carrier" is July 1, 2020; did you mean July 1, 2021?
Answer: Yes, due to M&C error the correct cut-over date is July 1, 2021.

Question 2: You state that Escalon USD reserves the right to terminate service "if the district is dissatisfied with the service." What process will be used to determine "dissatisfaction"? 
Answer: The district would communicate with the vendor on any issue(s).  It would be the district's desire to come to a resolution that both parties could agree to.  If issue(s) cannot be resolved, the district has the right to terminate service

Question 3: You state "Vendors may respond to the technical specifications for High Speed: Internet Access Services sections of the RFP. It is not required to do both." This is under the "content and sequence of the proposal." Please clarify what is meant by "both"?  
Answer: Due to M&C error we want to clarify that vendors may respond to the technical specifications for high speed internet access services sections of the RFP.  There are not any other service sections of this RFP and the language "It is not required to do both" was an error.
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